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A1-011
食品级热水管

产品编码
No.

 内径
in                            mm

外径
mm

工作压力
bar

爆破压力
bar

重量
kg/m

包装长度
m

A1-011-0500
A1-011-0630
A1-011-0750
A1-011-1000

1/2"
5/8"
3/4"

1"

弯曲半径
mm

13.0
16.0
19.0
25.0

21.4
25.0
28.4
35.0

10
10
10
10

30
30
30
30

80
95

115
155

0.30
0.38
0.48
0.62

120
120
60
40

EU 1935/2004，FDA 21CFR 177.2600，BFR
适用标准及认证：

内层：食品级耐油丁腈合成橡胶，白色，光滑
增强层：高强度合成线绳
外层：耐油丁腈/PVC合成橡胶，抗老化，蓝色，光滑
工作温度：-20℃至+95℃

技术参数：

很好的耐高温性能
光滑外壁，便于操作
外胶为无痕橡胶材质
外壁耐动植物油脂
不含phthalate（邻苯二甲酸酯）

优点：

适用于食品加工厂、奶制品车间、罐头厂、屠宰厂等工作场合地板或
使用设备的冲洗。 

应用：

EU 1935/2004，FDA 21CFR 177.2600，BFR

Standard/Approval:

Tube: Food grade quality, oil resistant NBR, white, smooth
Reinforcement: Synthetic textile
Cover: Oil and weather resistant NBR/PVC, blue, smooth
Temperature range: - 20 °C to + 95 °C

Technical Description：

Very good resistance to high temperature
Smooth for easy handling with light coloured, non-marking cover
Excellent resistance to the cover compound to animal and vegetable 
grease 
Contains no phthalate

Advantages:

Floor wash down and hot-water cleaning in food processing industries, 
canneries, dairies, slaughter-houses, etc.

Applications:

食品级热水管 A1-011


