# 食品级热水管 A1-011



# 应用:

适用于食品加工厂、奶制品车间、罐头厂、屠宰厂等工作场合地板或 使用设备的冲洗。

# 优点:

- 很好的耐高温性能
- 光滑外壁,便于操作
- 外胶为无痕橡胶材质
- 外壁耐动植物油脂
- 不含phthalate(邻苯二甲酸酯)

#### 技术参数:

- 内层: 食品级耐油丁腈合成橡胶, 白色, 光滑
- 增强层: 高强度合成线绳
- 外层: 耐油丁腈/PVC合成橡胶, 抗老化, 蓝色, 光滑
- 工作温度: -20°C至+95°C

## 适用标准及认证:

• EU 1935/2004, FDA 21CFR 177.2600, BFR

**Applications:** 

Floor wash down and hot-water cleaning in food processing industries, canneries, dairies, slaughter-houses, etc.

### Advantages:

- Very good resistance to high temperature
- Smooth for easy handling with light coloured, non-marking cover
- Excellent resistance to the cover compound to animal and vegetable grease
- Contains no phthalate

### Technical Description :

- Tube: Food grade quality, oil resistant NBR, white, smooth
- Reinforcement: Synthetic textile
- Cover: Oil and weather resistant NBR/PVC, blue, smooth
- Temperature range: 20 °C to + 95 °C

### Standard/Approval:

• EU 1935/2004, FDA 21CFR 177.2600, BFR

# 食品级热水管 A1-011

产品编码	内径		外径	工作压力	爆破压力	弯曲半径	重量	包装长度
No.	in	mm	mm	bar	bar	mm	kg/m	m
A1-011-0500	1/2"	13.0	21.4	10	30	80	0.30	120
A1-011-0630	5/8"	16.0	25.0	10	30	95	0.38	120
A1-011-0750	3/4"	19.0	28.4	10	30	115	0.48	60
A1-011-1000	1"	25.0	35.0	10	30	155	0.62	40

